
Countertop Pizza Oven

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

MODEL: EWPZO12ST
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1. 

product update.

2. 

warranty service is required.

3. Registering your product could act as your proof of purchase in the event of insurance loss.

Once again, thank you for purchasing an Ewave™ product.
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PRECAUTIONS

appliance.

Polarized Plug

AC outlet feels warm, DO NOT use that outlet.

Electric Power

If an electrical circuit is overloaded with other appliances, the countertop pizza oven may not 
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the following:

1. 

2. Household use only. DO NOT use outdoors.

3. DO NOT use this appliance for purposes other than its intended use.

4. 

children or incapacitated persons.

5. Close supervision is necessary when the appliance is used near children, incapacitated 

persons or pets.

6. 

cord, plug or unit in water or any other liquid.

7. 

8. 

in your home.

9. DO NOT operate the appliance if it has a damaged or cut power cord or plug, if wires are 

repair or adjustment.

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

the pizza oven.
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16. such 

17. 

18. 

devices.

19. DO NOT store anything inside the appliance.

20. 

pizza oven to overheat.

21. 

touch electrical parts, involving a risk of electric shock.

22. 

23. 

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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NOTE

Baking Rack

Handle

Baking Rack Cover

Timer

1. 

2. 

with the provided nut.

3. 
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Handle:

1. 

locking washer.

2. 

edge of the counter.

 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

hands when removing food from the pizza oven.

Baking Rack Baking Rack Cover Various Components

Nut

Washer
Locking 

Washer

Large

Bolt
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OPERATION

1. Carefully unpack the pizza oven and remove all packaging materials.

2. 

3. 

4. rack cover, 

5. 

disappear shortly during usage.

Using your pizza oven: 

NOTE

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

taste preferences.

6. 
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1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 
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Rico. The warranty does not cover the following:

have other rights which very from state to state.

       

or Service or Assistance please call ,
 to request warranty service.



Wood Dale, Illinois U.S.A.


